Order code: EQLED80
Revolution
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Revolution  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 350 x 322 x 260mm
Weight 3.06kg
Order code EQLED80
322mm 260mm
3
5
0
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Revolution  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
01 - Bracket tightening knobs
02 - Bracket
03 - Earth point
04 - LED display
05 - Function buttons
06 - 3-Pin XLR input
07 - 3-Pin XLR output
08 - IEC power input
09 - IEC power output
10 - Fuse T1A 250V
11 - Socket for Smart
    Controller (CONT18)
11
06
02
01
09
08
10
03
07
Smart
Controller
DMX output
DMX input
Power output
Power input:
100-240V~50/60Hz
Fuse:
T1A 250V
MENU ENTER UP DOWN
0405
www.prolight.co.uk Revolution  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
DMX mode:
Operating in a DMX control mode environment gives the user the greatest flexibility when it comes
to customising or creating a show. In this mode you will be able to control each individual trait of the
fixture and each fixture independently.
To access the DMX address mode, press the “MENU” button on the front of the unit to show  d.001
on the LED display. Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the required DMX address.
Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MENU” button.
Built-in programs:
To access the built-in programs, press the “MENU” button on the front of the unit to show  Pr--
on the LED display. Now press the “ENTER” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to choose
the required program  Pr01 ~ Pr15. Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting and use the
“UP” and “DOWN” buttons to select the running speed SP01 ~ SPFL. Press the “ENTER” button to
confirm the setting. Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to select the flash speed F500 ~ F5FL.
Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MENU” button.
Value CH1 CH2 CH3
000 No funtion No funtion No function
001-014 Program 1
Speed
(slow-fast) Strobe (slow-fast)
015-029 Program 2
030-044 Program 3
045-059 Program 4